
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,017,095.89 0.00 287,924.26 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,918.72 0.00 1,134.44 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 37,073.01 0.00 1,935,187.40 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 6,756.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,063,344.32 0.00 2,224,246.10 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 228,789.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 49,187.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

277,976.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 67,322.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 459,883.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 126,331.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 160,484.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,173.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

815,195.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 4,275,473.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 889,037.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,164,511.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 32,844.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32,844.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 68,658.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 3,087.60 0.00 2.31 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 6,058.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 59,074.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

136,879.07 0.00 2.31 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 517,255.80 0.00 10,369.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 425,392.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 298,409.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 244,189.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 26,647.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 882,766.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 633,418.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,028,079.85 0.00 10,369.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 11,518,831.67 0.00 2,234,617.41 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 681,442.75 0.00 208,636.48 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 4,358.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 5,029.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

690,830.65 0.00 208,636.48 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 12,307.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,307.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,209,662.32 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2021 2,443,253.89 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 617,373.74 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 1,652.30 9.60
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 619,026.04 9.60
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.62 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 4.62 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 0.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 619,030.66 9.60

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 0.00 0.00 626,729.54 51,957.19 6,932.20
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 626,729.54 51,957.19 6,932.20

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2021 1,856,729.54 670,987.85 6,941.80
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,922,393.89
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 292.04 0.00 1,235,007.10
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 959.97 0.00 959.97
1500 Reimbursements 4,272.91 0.00 1,976,533.32
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 500.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,756.70
1800 Athletics 43,879.25 0.00 43,879.25
1900 School Activities 363,534.33 0.00 363,534.33

412,938.50 0.00 6,549,564.56
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 228,789.63
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 49,187.12

0.00 0.00 277,976.75
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 67,322.61
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 459,883.71
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 126,331.58
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 160,484.93
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,173.08

0.00 0.00 815,195.91

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 4,275,473.54
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 889,037.84

0.00 0.00 5,164,511.38

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 32,844.39
0.00 0.00 32,844.39

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 68,658.53
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 3,094.53
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,058.14
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 59,074.80

0.00 0.00 136,886.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 527,624.80
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 425,392.90
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 298,409.15
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 244,189.79
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 26,647.32
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 882,766.50
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 633,418.39

0.00 0.00 3,038,448.85
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 412,938.50 0.00 16,015,427.84

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 217,610.80 0.00 1,793,308.96
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 4,358.81
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 5,029.09

217,610.80 0.00 1,802,696.86

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 37,900.00 0.00 50,207.02
5600 Correcting Entry 715.85 0.00 715.85

38,615.85 0.00 50,922.87

630,549.30 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2021 17,818,124.70
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